
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

PEAK TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

Temporary Employment Services — RFP No. 1726

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES

AGREEMENT (" Fourth Amendment") is made and entered into this 2 2nd day of
June , 2022, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter

city and municipal corporation (" City"), and PEAK TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., a

Pennsylvania corporation authorized to business in California (" Consultant"), with respect to the

following: 

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement, dated June 12, 2018 (" Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement, dated August 19, 2019 (" First Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement, dated June 30, 2020 (" Second Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement, dated June 2, 2021 (" Third Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is currently going to expire on June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with Consultant' s performance under the
Agreement and desires to have Consultant continue providing the services referenced in that
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term
to June 30, 2023. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2023. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, First Amendment, Second

Amendment, and Third Amendment between the parties which are not inconsistent with the

terms of this Fourth Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein. 

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Amendment to

Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above
written. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, 

a California charter city and municipal
corporation

B

Attest: 

ity Clerk

Approved as to Form. 

By: 
Senior Deputy City Attorney

CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY: 

BY: 
ASSISTANT CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

18- 0948.4 BSM 5/ 16122

2

PEAK TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., 

a Pennsylvania corporation authorized to

do business -n Californ' 



Dept Head Approval Peak
Final Audit Report 2022- 06- 01

Created: 2022-06-01

By: Colene Torres (ctorres@riversideca.gov) 

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAA61xw 7GVIB OSGiDPLQtDdREVcTwfXx

Dept Head Approval Peak" History
Document created by Colene Torres (ctorres@riversideca.gov) 

2022- 06- 01 - 4:26:44 PM GMT- !P address: 192.248.248.55

Document emailed to Rene Goldman ( rgoldman@riversideca. gov) for signature

2022- 06- 01 - 4: 27:09 PM GMT

Email viewed by Rene Goldman ( rgoldman@riversideca. gov) 

2022-06- 01 - 6: 07: 50 PM GMT- IP address: 192.248.248. 55

Document e -signed by Rene Goldman ( rgoldman@riversideca. gov) 

Signature Date: 2022-06-01 - 6: 12: 22 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 192.248. 248. 55

Agreement completed. 

2022-06-01 - 6: 12: 22 PM GMT

ezi Adobe Acrobat Sign


